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P INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF

FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS
|

s (Name and Titl=a of S5taff Member) DATE:
Officer Daniels/Counselor 05/18/05
: REGISTER NO.:
Kevin A. Wiederhold 89849-079
WORK ASSIGNMENT : UNIT:
Not Available QB 326

SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
Continue ¢n back, if rnecessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action being
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your

request.)
On July Ist, 2003 I left this facility with approximently $13.00 in Commissary monev
which was for work up to May 15, 2003. I did not receive nor was $18.00-$22.00 applied
to my Commissary account on July 2, 2003 because I had exited the prison on July 1, 2003.

This payment amount was for work performed between May 15, 2003 through June 15, 2003 at

the paint shop under Officer Champaign. I did_}eceive a gratuity allowance of approximently
$100.00-$125.00 but this may have been cousldered the normal gratuity allowance upon release
therefore I might still be due the $18.00-$22.00 ? If the normal gratuity allowvance 1is less
than $125.00 then it would appear the $18.00-$22.00 was included in the gratuity allowance

therefore not due me ? If this payment is due me, I do need it as soon as rossible as I

~ have no funds 1o my commissary account.

Thanks For Your Time:’,gggﬂ’

=~ i -
e e e . 4

vy

Kevin A. Wiederhiold

(Do not write below this line)

DISPO3ITION: Z‘/fu/ seed Fo «A«/L w/ﬁ/ L L //e//;[,{ A
/6L3%1‘4IQ5ITL{ .//éazlz447 Lot Aé;; /442f i}€a¢;<1L/ ;4; 4[; L en :>
(o) Mtz

You don't se2 it in writipg but Daniels (mincrity) actually slandered me as
“censeless" for making this cop-out. He/they (Mr. Greemc ct al) wure infuriated
because I was placing all the Uniccr Cop-Outs aad by 5/26/05 he had probably.. .
heard abont my May 19, 2005 letter to the BOP/Warden.

:f;i/<£224524221§/ He then tried to put me te work with Mrs. Bell (Mr. Bell's
¢ ] wife) who was going to defame me on work reports and was
this is the date I received ° already defaming me in other ways. Instead I got the job
this cop out back with Mr. Feather (See Ex J)

Signature Staff Member Date this is a fake date, he
called me senseless on

/ - Y -~ < —
e 4&4@/4/{ &wd’eé’/ 5’[’4 > 20 Feos 5/26/05 lets make him
Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate N take a polygraph-
(This form may be replicated via WP) This form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct 86
I worked at the laundry in 02-03 underaMd.BReSatioc0OWhoA8Rways gave me excellent marks
g Flanagain (minority) took over in 03 and by March/April 03 was destroying me with

win o1 pOQL marks on work, then maliciously set up with the clinic aq&;ﬂiréd(sce brief 03-11467
I never missed a3 dave work in a vear there!
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7148.055 INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF CDFRM
98 ) )
, FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

's. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

TO: (Name and Title of Staff Member) DATE:

| Mr. .Morrdx, Warden 05/20/05
FROM: REGISTER NO.:
| ___Kevin A, Wiederhald 89849-079
WORK ASSIGNMENT: UNIT:

| Not Available QB 326

SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
Continue on back, if necessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action being
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your

request.) Epclosed is the 11 page letter to the Director that I promised 1 would give to
*‘

you. 1 am requesting that I be sent to a camp so 1 can find work on the outside or allow

me to work at Unicor until I am sent to a camp or released from here. It is imperitive

. - "
towvards relggsé does not happen again (See: 11 page letter to Director of BOP_and briefs
etc). Thelfﬁlloving "Program Statement 8120.02 (345.32(e) and 342.10(1))" should cause

¥

—the Unit Team to help me accomplish this request

"Hiring 345.32(e), Special needs such as Inmate Financial Responsibility assiznment“

’

to assist in paying a significant financial obligation OR FOR RELEASE PREPARATION,

the unit team may recommend an inmate for priority placement on the waiting list.

[ » 0 EMeX e DL (£} el 2L 280 L - 2l

345.10(1) states: "It is the policy of the BOP to provide work to all

ciuding irmatec with a disability (left bip/ieg) who, with or without Tozfonahla
k assigmfent) confined in

accommodations can perform the essential tasks of the wor
ihiﬁiiiliil'illiii e (Do not write below this llne)ﬁl diis

DISPOSITION:: .,

/23/05 with the 11 page Lappin letter,
els, Helaire and Weeks (Ex I).

As soon as I tried submitted

tes {in-

T,

This gop out was given to the warden on 5
copiout for records and the cop out addressed to Dani

Ndﬁresponse as of yet from the warden , SIS or SOI?.
the cop outs to obtain a job at Unicor all defamed me as "abnormal" and try to

push a Social Sccurity stunt (paycheck)! Just pathetic! This is severe defamation
of character. Instead of giving me a job at Unicor to save money or the $500.00

upon relcase according to 18 USC 3624 they conspired to get me to sign Social
Security forms that werc blank and then get me on Mental Social Security payments.

Please read Exhibit Q , the letter to the Social Security Commissioner for more
details on this racketeering fraudulent activity.

Signature Staff Member Date

Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate :
(This form may be replicated via WP) 8

&MMMWPW

- “This form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct
and BP-S148.070 APR 94

i
A

St A B Al + 430 o bk e i o one .




FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

TO: (Name and Title of Staff Member) DATE:

Officers, Daniels, Helaire and Weeks 5/20/05
FROM: REGISTER NO.:

Kevin A. Wiederhold 89849-079
WORK ASSIGNMENT: UNIT:

WNot Avallable QB 326

SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
be specific may result in no action being

Continue on back, if necessary. Your failure to
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your

request.)

1 am requesting the Unit Tean obfair a job fer ma at Tnicor or send me te 23 camp o I cap

work on the cutside in order to save meney for my release. I have sent a letter to the

Director of tke BOP (Mr. Lappir) =xplaining to hiw why T need $500.C0 upor release accerd-

ing to 18 USC 3624(d)(2). If there are any forme to £111 out concerning 18 TUSC 3624(d)(2)

please notify me inmediately. The following is out of the BOP Progran Statemert.

"Program Statement 8120.02 (345.372(e) and 345.10) states: For Special needs, such as

Inmate Financial Respcnsibility aszsfigrment, to asslist in paving & significaat fipan-

cial obligution OR FOR RFLFASE PREPARATTON, the unit team way recommend an inmate

for priority placement on the waitingz list (Unfcor). Such placemert must be decum-

anted and include the reagson for the excepticn" and "It 1s the policy of the RCP to

provide work to all iomates ({ncluding {mmates with a disability (left hip/lez),
Whe . with or wifhoutr Teasonable rccomcdatione cen pexfere the sseential tasks of
the work sssignment) confined irn the federal inatituiion™. Thanks,

, (Do not write below this line)

DISPOSITION: - ol [Hekire andd Deniels in The QB OnT om 5 /rolos
conct Tzl To giie Them This cop 00T, Dan iels wootd notT Tatce ThIS

e encd heragsecl me Sor Tf‘y;';\y To 7CT’<:\J:>6 ot
/k-\oz (o Sorce. Hele < To Talce This Cgp ouT &S
d'c:] cnswrer or Sgn This <o ouT.

<.,
Al mosT e memTh (aTer I gave This scme Cop ooT To “ofFice— U)Ct‘g: .
‘?Z: caen nc:T‘i?{lh)ay 7*9;)‘;7‘\n94 T Unicor,

This deScmer— coeoted onily scy i
e coouted_noT sign The cop ooT boT cte lcoeree/ The respomse Trern——

Mer. Howet( T Onnc:gw CEK_M) om JU,\'gg_zp,moos, To Thes <loy T cr~ noT O

- T . < — " T ;
W&Mﬂdﬁee—scﬁfé'ﬁ&'\be\r CETRG TR T ZgeasT BOP Potrey

Cop oo T andd rcdcul
OUnicor. L Plﬂﬂri;c{/\f
Oam—e,l; a.)oulo( not, I-Ie,lc.:;c neoer

Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate
(This form may be replicated via WP)

mmﬂ“ e

This form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct 86
and BP-S148.070 APR 94




EXHIBIT J pg 85

148.055 INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF CDFRM

98
'S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

TO: (Name and Title of Staff Member) DATE: )

/7 Feather 05/_2,5/@5
FROM: p REGISTER NO.:

e~ &J{(f‘//c/*éc)b/ S9557-J7F
WORK ASSIGNMENT: \ UNIT:
A)Q7>/4iﬁréﬁééé_, Z;Mg ~j§;2é;

SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.

Continue on back, if necessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action being
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your
request.)

R :_S[b/d/' q;f/‘h W) a7 Soncl ,n nc:é,cn;‘f( TO = ,.041)/7/% ol
G&c;//ALh;g . y«);/ /n'gb;ﬂfczyg e Ck,cbﬁ(:.baxfsz c?visoyéaé;/c P /éy

78 Scboizre T~ TH'3 s o7

—_TZ¢W1/21~/zzc//
,22,///_“5344435457
).0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0 ¢ XXX XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
On 5/25/05 later that day I could not get ahold of Mr. Feather. On the 26th and 27th
he was off work. Then the weekend (28th and 29th), 30th was a Holiday and finally I

was able to contect Mr. Kemp co-worker of Mr. Feather on 5/31/05. Mr. Feather was back

in the office on 6/2/05 the day I started therc. I informed him cf the harassment and

defamation by Mr. Daniels and later that after noon told him that I do not speak to -
(Do not write below this line)

Mr. Daniels at all. Also Mrs. Bell disappeared from 9he compund shortly after 1
DISPOSBEdDMNad the job with Mr. Feather ? Lﬂﬁ* '
o

LY

bé
AT/ /
6 4‘7
(PK‘\

Kemp signature

Feather signature

Signature Staff Member Date

Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate
(This form may be replicated via WP) This form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct 86

and BP-5148.070 APR 94
&M on Hacyclod Pape




$148.055 INMA
P 93

U.S. DEPARTMENT Q) FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS

l TO: (Name and Titl NATE:

Beauncut FC
FROM: vl . 1o - REGISTER NO.:
W E L e B . . 89849-079

6/5/95

UNIT:

WORK ASSIGNMIES ‘
Faci14t48¥ s QR-326
SUBJECT:‘(ﬁ o i r question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
Continue on 5}‘ cessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action be’ng
3 XY 3 intervigwed in order to syccessfully respond to your
;::::;t v. ot%ewualrcﬁﬁx on e6r/3 05 concerning my 18 Use %‘?(é) %‘O%A, cop-%ut T

tﬁjﬁli%iith two other cop—outs and the 11 page letter addressed to Mr. Lappin.

" These four
“m! I i
Warden'retated he did not read the FOTA request and gave all four documents to the "SIS

Dep: kk ént®. If the SIS Department was doing their job correctly they would have returned

ddcunanta were in a white envelone and giver tc the Werden on 5/23/05, but the
’ [

-.the cop-outs to the Warden or given them tc your office as the Warden stated on 6/3/05

that all FOIA requests go through the "Legal Department”. Under the Freedom Of Informatinn

Act (FOIA) Title 5 USC 552(a), J am AGAIN requesting a copy of the ccmplete "Agency Rec—

cords" (BOP Central File) including any "Matching Program Records" under 5 USC(8)(A) (1)

and any 'Medical Records". Furthermore, under § USC S52(d) (1) it states: "lUpon request by

any individual to gain access tc his record or any information pertaining to him which 1s

contained in the system, permit him....a copy of all or acy portion thereof....etc. Your
LT T TR T T 20012902t fointfy - re=fristfy dormmentsemd s

time you hand this pathetic, defaming, racketeering enterprise material over to me.>
) (Do not write below this line) Sincerely, .

DISPOSITION:

. - e fé%,
Initially I gave tgzgéggggiia é;;:gﬁf/for records on 5/23/05. I talked to him again on

6/3/05. I then typed this cop out and gave it to him personally. I received a response
from "S.K. Long LIE/Legal" attorney? I looked up the BOP Policy statement she/they qoutes
and at the time I found a section on how Unions can obtain certain inmates records accord-
ing to (1351.05) At this time that BOP policy statement is not in this manual here but
there is a section where the U.S.-Probation office can get the defaming "BOP STUDIES'".

I did send 8 FOIA requests to Washington D.C. on June 11, 2005 and just recently after

2 months got a response but no records. Sece Exhibit L which also has some very interesting

things about Harry Rapkin in Sarasota Florda.

Signature Staff Member Date
: (r N
¢ \ /(//\5
” {

Y
Recgrd Copy - Fi}e¢;bopy - Inmate
(This form may be replicated via W?) This form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct 86

g and BP-S148.070 APR 94




INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF MEMBER
-Kevin A. Wiederhold, Reg. No. 89849-079 FCC Beaumont-Medium

This is in response to your request to obtain a copy of the complete “Agency Records” (BOP
Central File) including any “Matching Program Records” and any “Medical Records. Your
request can not be processed at the local level and must be submitted to the Central Office in the

form of a Freedom of Information/Privacy Act request. The address is:

Director, Federal Bureau of Prisons
HOLC Room 738

320 First Street, N.-W.

Washington, D.C. 20534

“FOIA/PA Request™ must be clearly marked on the envelope. Please ensure that the requested
information is clearly identified; date, time, and content if known. Please refer to Program
Statement 1351.05, Release of Information, for more detailed instructions on submitting your

request.
L[§]05 ShcSpg—
Date S.K. Long, LIE@

I did not have enough postage to mail all my FOIA requests seperately so I
mailed them to the FOIA Mail Referral Center in D.C. They could have responded
much. faster: that 2 months don't you think? What is this LIE/Legal garbage here?




From: Kevin A. mederhou#as; o L dgs
Federal COrrectionalﬂéaiiiif“y
P.0. Box 26040 QB 325

Beaumont, TX. 77720

June 11th, 2005

To: FOTA/PA Mail Referral, Justice Management Attached checklist gand Self-
U.S. Department Of Justice addressad stamped envelope.
950 Pennsylvanjia Ave, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Enclosed you will find several FOIA requests to various government agencies. I
have informed each agency that your office would photo copy the 11 page letter addr-
essed to Mr. Lappin the Director of the BOP in Washinton, D.C.. T do not have the
funds to he able to copy this letter six times nor do T have the stamos to mail such
a large package tec your office. After you read the 1i page letter you wiil see how
important it is to that each agency receives a copy of this letter.

3 It is imperitive that I get as many records as I can as I will be filing in the
c‘M"gmpreme Court to .lustice Kemnnedy to expose the racketeering enterprise and to be rel-
5T: eased from this malicious imprisonment. I have filed in the Supreme Court in April of
2003 but the petition was maliciously denied by a clerk and not the justices ? I know

for a fact that Mr. Green et al out here at Beaumont, TX and elsewhere were scared

senseless that I was going to get the {l1legal couviction overturned but a deal was
made among gome corrupt pecple to iilegaily deny my petition at tbe Supreme Court _QI

erips a . Many corrupt, racketeering people would have been out of
a job if the 02-10290 35 page petition would have heen allowed to proceed to the Sup-

reme Court Justices including the State Of Florida Judges Harrvy Rapkin et al.
If yoa recall it was Harry Rapkin who was exposed on patiopal TV by FOX News and

The Oveily Factor in early 2004. I have written both FOX News 13 in Tampa, FL and Car-
,ci:k?olynn Tuft in St. Lious, MO an excellent 12 page letter explaining how _Judge Harry Rap-—

- mechickin et al vas[is directly involved in this racketeering enterprise activity. Then hLow

<rs T the familv who lost there daughter because of Harry Rapkin et al letting a violent off-

ggz;f”ender out of state prison could sue this racketeering enterprise once people are crim—
inally charged for racketeering in various govermment offices/agencies such as the

ones listed in the 11 page letter to Mr. Lappin the Director of the BOP.

While at this corrupt prison in 2002/2003 I had a letter stolen, addressed to
Paul I. Perez the U.S. Attorney in Tampa, FL which outlined Harry Rapkin et al involv-
ment in the racketeering enterprise. An individual on the outside still has a copy of
this letier. I don't believe the letter I placed in this legal mail box to Paul I. Per-
ez ever made it out of this facility, im fact the only way this letter might make it
to your office is because Constance Reese et al is not the Warden here. My point is

hF“’concerning Harry Rapkin et al is that the murder of the 11 vear old girl may uever
rb?' ;;kgve happened if Rapkin et al had been dismissed from the bench for racketeering long
(J?befoge thus the homicide might not have occurred as this felon would have gpone before

a differant judge and not Harry Rapkin et al. I clearly listed "state judges" in wy
vell done petitions teo both the Appellate Court and Supreme Court in 2003. Yes, now

the govermment will have to admit that 18 USC 3059 _was repealed because of me in order

for this family to be compensated who lost their child because oe Harry Rapkin et al.
This family will be able to sue all entitjes (mainly influencial corporate entities)
who are desperately clingipg to the lunatic federg;_Jggggg_ggggﬁ_g‘_ﬂhigggmgng et al
who in turn are destroying me for the racketeering enterprise. Will the government
ever admit what corrupt employees have done and prosecute them ?

]:’SZ r s‘.a;\_c,ny docimenTs, I witl tose ancd This Sumi L*/ connoT su= Sincerely,

Also, iF « 2255 5 ﬁlco‘ I il jlosca ancd so cnil This %umpM

]:,15661,,quncﬂ1ovLs CorT,




1.

FOIA
Main

FOIA

FOIA

FOIA

FOIA

FOIA

FOIA

FOIA

The FOIA/PA Referral Division has photocopied the 11 vage letter
to Barvéy G. Lappin and attached it to the FCIA request.

Copy of FOIA cop-out and Jetter from "S.K. Long. LIE/Legal"

request to the U.S. Department Of Professional Responsibility.
Bldg, Room 6150, Washington D.C. 20530

Justice

request
request
request
request
request

request

to U.S.

to U.S.

to U.S.

to U.S.

to U.S.

to U.S.

to 12 Judicial Circuit,
Eleven page leéttér to Harvey G. Lappin, Director of BOP

The Dffice of FOIA/PA Mail Referral, Justice Management Division has
,tﬁe following FOTA requests from Kevin A. Wiederhold.

Treasury Department.
Department Of Coumerce.
Federal Bureau Of Investigation.
Probation Office.

Federal Bureau Of Prisons.

Court Of Appeals, Atlanta, GA.

Sarasota, FL.

received

Signed

Date

FOTA/PA Mail Referral Division

U.S. Department Of Justice
50 Fennsylvania . Ave, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Self addressed stamped envelope eunclosed




055 INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF CDFRM

3. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . - FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS
- |
TO: (Name and Title of Staff Member) DATE:
Mr. Howell/Unicor 5/25/05
FROM: REGISTER NO. :
Kevin A. Wiederkold 89849-079
WORK ASSIGNMENT: UNIT:
Not Available CR 326

SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
Continue on back, if necessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action being
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your

request.)y ottended the A/O introduction meeting on 5/25/05, you were present and made a

to ask a question. This question pertained to obztining a position at Unicor as a "Pre-

Release status immate™, which you said was unfamiliar to you ? The following "Programc
Scatement 8120.02 (345.32(e)) and (342.10{1)" states:

"Hlt nge : B - . je¢edEs B RS p . . B B 38818
ment to assist in paying a significant financial obligation OR RELEASE PREPARA-

TION, the unit team may recommend an inmate for priority placement on the waiting

ing 11st (Unicor). Such placement must be documented and include the reason for

the exception”. Also, 345.10(1) states: "It is the policy of the BOP to provide

work to all inmates (including inmates with a disability (left hip/leg) who,
with or without reascnable accommodations can perform the essential tasks of the
vork agsigmment) confined in the federal institution? By Cop-out, I have requested the

(Do_pat _write helow. this_line) a—
elease Inmate t our or less months to go. ease contact the Warden an t leam ror
W further information regarding this matter. .
7o Sincerely, ;

Kevin A. Wiederhold

DISPOSITION: As you will see BOP Program statements state NO such thing about "NORMAL"
hiring practices. Their law only states "exception to being on the priority
waiting list". The term '"Normal" on the next page is definitely a Mental
defective Social Security stunt by everyone here except maybe the asst warden
and the warden. Many people obtain a position at Unicor through this Policy
Statement, why couldn't I ? As well MR. Howell is lying about not ever hear-
ing about this statement because I know people that got on at UNicor because
of this policy statement. I can prove to you court with a racketeering inve-
stigator they were/are trying to put me on Social Security as"abnormal" just

pathetictt THCYTare ?uu—ng—nEI1—?EEE—gttngsv_tﬁvy—fuiiﬂﬂ—nﬁd
Signature Staff Member arcy:gggb at thelr dirty Irauds!

Also, they make it look like it was my "intpntion" to get on Social Security (See next page).

Record Copy - File; Copy - Inmate
(This form may be replicated via WP) This form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct 86
I do not know if I have a disability in the lefitt Btp#leg, 0I0havR Bdver had an MRI done

to find out what is wrong. I injured the hip in July 2001 in the Morgan Street jail
PRl RRReRS would admit injury. Theigégéggrgtgre not psychiatrists and docters as well.
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% 055 INMATE REQUEST TO STAFF CDERM
8

_ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS
TO: (Mame and Title of Staff Member) DATE:

Mr. Howell/Unicor 5/25/05
FROM: REGISTER NO. :

Fevin A. Wiederhold 83849--07¢
WORK ASSTGMNMENT: UNIT:

Not Available QR 326

SUBJECT: (Briefly state your question or concern and the solution you are requesting.
Continue on back, if necessary. Your failure to be specific may result in no action being
taken. If necessary, you will be interviewed in order to successfully respond to your

£equest.) 1 setended the A0 introduction meeting cn 5/25/GS; vou wer: present and made a

an {mmate 2could cbtaln a vosultion at Wmicor. T was oae of the immates wko raised a hand

to ask a question. This questior. pertained to ohtalning a position at Cuicor as a "Pre-

Release statvs irmmate", which you said was unfamiliar to vou ? The following "Proyrtess

Statement 8120.02 (3245.32(e)) and (342.1G(1)"states:

"Hiring 345.32(e), Special needs such a; Iumate Finaucial Responsibilitv assign-—

ment to assist in paying a s’igrificant financial obligation OR RIZILEASE PXZPARA-

TION, the unit tesm may recommend an inmate for priority placement or. fthe wait-

ing list (Unicor). Such placement must be documented and include the reason Zor

tke exceotion™. Also, 345.10(1) states: "It is the policv of the BOP to provide

work to all immates (including inmates with a disability {left hip/leg) who,
witR ot w thaut roasonable accosmodations can pecform the essential tasks ol the

........ Qo

work assigrement) confined ia the federal imstitution' By Cop-oput, I have requested the

2 t S €35 months tc go. riease contect the

FEEEEF XXX, further infotrmaticn regarding this matter. .
Sircerelwv, —

Cop-cut to: e d}://«.-@%

Unit Team Fevir A. Wiederhold

¥ardeu

DTSPGSITION: C}\ \
e dar nolet - Ve A Per os\Ic,y
T conderstacd your cATATODA \

c)»AJ\V\/ . S -3 fi,()qzl_/ VE‘ \,A_:) Cooon A e - & =

. " : . \ . \ ~

X C—{L,f)‘L—tD — ‘\F4C>§/;:;7i;iiféi>> LAy Ay rsgk_ F>r\°“C’Q$f”k‘L—<LfS‘
HERE IS THE- ORD RIGHT HERE!! Psychological word not a legal word.

-

Staff Member N Date __ // -
~—/{flg;:i»/’ Jt) 3 CA e é) <\

This' form replaces BP-148.070 dated Oct 86
and BP-5148.070 APR 94 .

"\ .-
. Sigpatu




T
- - EXHIBIT-K pg 92

2

* PROGRAM REVIEW REPORT - 07-13-2005

BMMC4
PAGE 001 19:59:22
INSTITUTION: BMM. BEAUMONT MED F

Look not me again (WEiD)

NAME.......: WEIDERHOLD, KEVIN REG. NO: B9849-079
RESIDENCE..: TAMPA, FL 33602
TYPE OF REVIEW......: INITIAL CLASSIFICATION/FROGRAM REVIEW
NEXT REVIEW DATE....: O~ A=

Thic right here must be stopped
PROJ. RELEASE DATE..: 10-06-2005 RELEASE METHOD.: FT REL
PAROLE HEARING DATE.: NONE HEARING TYPE...: NONE
DATE OF NEXT CUSTODY REVIEW: DETAINERS (Y/N): N

CIM STATUS

(Y/N)....: Y IF YES, RECONCILED (Y/N): &7

PENDING CHARGES.....: L Aéi,,;,_g, -
i 4
OFFENDER IS SUBJECT TO NOTIFICATION UNDER (B) (Y/N)....:
IF YES - CIRCLE ONE - DRUG TRAFFICKING/{CURRENT VIOLENCE/PAST VIOLENCE
HERE 1T IS
CATEGORY - -~ - - - - -~ CURRENT ASSIGNMENT - - - - - - — - EFF DATE TIME
CMA PROG RPT NPT BB REWPSE borT DUE DATE 10-06-2005 0930
CMA RPP REFUSE RELEASE PREP PGM REFUseshot offered 55_03-2005 0930
CMA RPP UNT C RELEASE PREP UNIT PGM COMPLETE 04-24-2005 1621
CMA V94 COA913 V94 CURR OTHER ON/AFTER 91394 04-24-2005 1622
CMA V94 CVA913 V94 CURR VIOL ON/AFTER 91394 02-26-2002 0912
cus IN IN CUSTODY 02-15-2005 0956
DRG DRG I NONE NO DRUG INTERVIEW REQUIRED 04-24-2005 1622
EDI ESL HAS ENGLISH PROFICIENT 77227 10-09-2001 0954
EDI GED HAS COMPLETED GED OR HS DIPLOMA 03-18-2002 1402
FRP PART FINANC RESP-PARTICIPATES 05-04-2005 1119
LEV MEDIUM SECURITY CLASSIE‘ICATION 01-29-2002 1209
MDS REG DUTY NO MEDICAL RESTR--REGULAR DUTY 04-27-2005 0900
MDS YES E/S CLEARED FOR FOOD SERVICE 04-21-2005 1151
QTR Q03-334L HOUSE Q/RANGE 03/BED 334L 06-24-2005 0933
RLG NC PREFER NO PREFERENCE Christian 10-09-2001 1236
WRK GM 5 GENERAL MAINTENANCE 5 06-02-2005 0001
et -
WORK PERFORMANCE RATING: K>:‘>¥ﬁ‘3 (:LMJ;L_Q . (will explain)
dn
They try to discredit me with this, My next two work sh¢tis say "outstanding"
INCIDENT REPORTS SINCE LAST PROGRAM REVIEW: PR A e G
FRP PLAN/PROGRESS: TRUST FUND DEPOSITS PAST 6 MO: $ [2.22) Need injunction

on this assesnment
FRP PAYMENTS PAST 6 MO: $ £ OBLG BALANCE: $_ZLLG”€’S s well.
CURRENT FRP PLAN: $ 25 gqu/nﬁ PAYMENTS COMMENSURATE: YES / / NO

I was told "CIM" is a confidential informant. If there is one they are nailed in a
racketeering enterprise. I believe it is David Kinder et al. Look at the horrible
defamation in this racketeering document "current violence" etc. The liars never
called me into a"team meeting" on 5/3/05 as well. I was in the SHU from April 2lsgt
until the 4th or 5th.of May. The falsification of the records with "HS Diploma on
3/18/2002" is in here (See: Lappin letter), Religious preference in christian. It
also says "No medical restrictions because they want to make all past physical inj-
uries into a psych condition (See: PETITION). I have them nailed court, they are

pathetic criminals!
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IF NO, NEW PAYMENT PLAN: W W M‘N‘Ug}o

;) /
RELEASE PREPARATION PARTICIPATION: /Z'p”/67 - Liéial e — .
/

aration not me,

CCC RECOMMENDATION: __ (LS 4 < o X (they nate me for refusing this).

13

PROGRESS MADE SINCE LAST REVIEW: /‘ 2 a am e G J aJ C e, //La
. . 7
Goellu=3> ./c.Sv—wv\*?—k—«_/'r‘[ [ N/ & M Ag A }*n‘-ﬂ“z

(f-géfdiAD-v/' <f‘J ) bD\_g; F” s .z:;jA»\~/¥4-J4§'F1~&*,L9 }{xﬁll_ Ltg, -

conls Fom N?X>T\'¥RO(G’F‘{’AM gsv-l’ég vEETING: = Mol o b feea U\_’/{ ([ e 3
/// T A C/&q/ ;:> | >~ ?;;1>~c;\5”/ e ;// C:4=v~\j//;< J~k_

/7

élxkl V/IL/-<‘ﬁ.¥’ }/.//( v/’-/——“!

They couldn’t succeed with the Social Security stunt etc , sc now they desp-—

erately try the "Weliness Course” which is a underlying psych stunt through

Hr. Cunningham the Recreational Supervifor. Also., 2 of the 3 inmates I am in

a TV cell room with work under Mr Cunningham and have been kin

LONG

statements aid set up stat ‘o* },, /e I witl ca_l\l! ghe& % et al
TERM GOALS: (T

[ SO V-

N
f 7

Now they are trying to make me look like I didn't work on the outside and the

BOP straightened me out. I have worked harder than' any of these racketeers ail

my life. I have also probably been through more hardship tlian any of these

racketeers all my life especially the last 13 years. As you can image I am

-] E i il- ll ":"EJ’c Il‘" IISing cOFFIIPt jnnantes OHPT—SOHIH'f_‘.

these inmates have never worked in their life at ail, but sold drugs, now what
kind of "officers™ would use people iike this to discredit, defame someone
when they know I am fumnocent and worked all my life!! Big lawsults coming!

Tactode Jo"\wsov\.« eT el s wxtl, - .

- . v
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I dont know what this is here but I am sure it is defamation.

SIGNATURES: I would be an idiot to sign this.

UNIT MANAGER: INMATE : L\WO{ %{4

/ .
DATE : '7—(9-'\3 O3 DATE : W";‘Q"O)’—

Mr. Helaire was coercing me to sign this racketeering document. This is the
"Team Meeting' where Daniels lost his mind and began saying all sorts of sick
statements as mentioned in the later part of the petition. Something must be
done Court. I need injunctions on these BOP "Individuals" here. They are very
desperate and they are nailed. Only one more illegal and unconstitutional month
to go but it {s going to get very dangerous for me in here, these people are sick
and they are not nice at all, okay?




August 14th, 2005

To: Commissioner Jo Anne Barnhart
Social Security Administration
International Trade Commission
Building 500 E, Street, S.W,
Washington, D.C. 20254

Dear Mrs. Barnhart,

Kevin A. Wiederhold #89849-079
Beaumont Federal Correcttonal Complex
P.0. Box 26040 Unit QB (Weeks)
Beaumont, Texas. 77720

attempts to unlawfully place me on Social Security (Mental) benefits since 1990/91].
These racketeering, fraudull Int attempts started in the Courts in Tampa Bay, FL and

Sarasota, FL in 1991/92. These racketeering and fraudulent attempts have been orch-
estrated through a racketeering enterprise and their lawyers and Judges since 199].
The first attempts on paper by lawyers came through Mr. Clark et al of Aetna Insur-

ance in Tampa, FL in 1991, then Mr.
1992/93 (See: State of Florida, Work

McClain et al and Alexander Paderweski et al in
ers Compensation Records Tallahasse, FL).

There were several attempts to force a racketeering enterprise attorney on me
to set up the racketeering, fraudull lnt Social Security benefit starting with Elliote
Metcalfe/Jerry Meisner et al in Sarasota, FL in 1992. This racketeering, fraudulent

iently applying for Social Security (mental) benefits has continued until this day
(See: Racketeering enterprise Court Files in Sarasota County: 92-4293CA, 92-3130F,
94—6481MAVOP etc, and Tampa Bay, FL District File: 8:OO—CR—369—T-27TGW).'I have also
clearly explained these racketeering and fraudulent Social Security (mental) bene-
fit activities in the (hidden) Atlantz, Ga Appellate Brief 03-1{467 and Supreme
Court Brief 02-10290 which were filed from April-~June 2003.

Now, after I have completely solved this pathetic, racketeering enterprise
"case" the desperate, pathetic, racketeering enterprise lunatics have again attem-
pted to place me on unlawful Social Secuity (mental) benefits through several of
their racketeering BOP "Individuals" and even a Unicor employee. This malicious,
defaming, racketeering, fraudulent Social Security attempt/agenda was meant to take
place~nearing the end of the last 3 months here but. it wasg sped up because I tried
to obtain a position at Unicor starting on 5/207/05 which caused another "individual"
to get involved in the defaming, racketeering activity by the name Mr. Howell who
is an employee of Unicor (See: Latest petition to the Beanmonitadd:SCe@t).

After July 6th, 2005 the defamin

8, racketeering and fraudulent activity culmin-

ated with Mr. Daniels a sick "counselor" here at Beaumont maliciously and fraudul-
ently attempting to make me sign a Social Security form that had none of my personal
and pertinent information on the document. Yes, this "counselor"-Daniels~made it
clear he was going to fi1ll in all the blank spaces that the pPerson receiving the
Card would normally fill out unless they were Mentally disabled and incompetent etc.
Yes, this "counselor" Daniels made it clear that I was only to sign the blank Social
Security document, therefore he was going to place "mental disability" in the Disab-
1lity Box/Section of the Social Security document. These pathetic employees of the
BOP in Rochester, Springfield and Beaumont Medium have and are trying all sorts of
racketeering, fraudulent activity and set ups on me since 2001/2002 and it must be

-1 -



stopped and prosecuted.

I have recently placed a lenghty petition under 28 USC 2241 in the Baea
District Court which exposes all this racketeering enterprise and fraudulent’ 7
ity which would maliciously defame me to the Social Security Administration thi&ﬁ;-
racketeering, fraudulent BOP emplyees, lawyers, BOP unions and judges etc. Even Ehd-
ugh most lawyers (with the exception of Alexader Paderweski) may not have actually
filed a fraudulent Social Security (mental) benefit claim, they were/are still cov-
ering and protecting these racketeering , fraudulent attempts and therefore still
up to the same defaming, racketeering and fraudulent agenda. This has culminated in
the latest pathetic, fruadulent, racketeering Social Security (mental) benefit act-

ivity by these sick emplyees here at Beaumont medium FCI.

If a (fraudulent) claim has never been filed in your offices it is because I
have never signed any racketeering, fraudulent documents authorizing it nor will I
ever sign or give authorization. If your offices ever receive an "authorization" or
"application for mental benefits" I am not a part of it and will never sign any
Social Security check but will tear it apart and send it back to your offices. If
this defamimg, racketeering, fraudulent, Civilly confining activity is not stopped
and prosecuted very soon I will be permanently renouncing my citizenship in the

United States and leaving the country.

I have informed the Warden here (Mr. Morris) and his Assistant (Mr. Gravette)
and Captain about the harassment, lies, defamation, threats and racketeering coerc-
ion to make me sign defaming, racketeering and fraudulent documentation but nothing
has happened to the BOP employees perpetrating this outrageous activity. I mention
many of the BOP "Individuals" (18 USC 1961(4)) who are directly involved in this
pathetic, defaming, racketeering and fraudulent activity in the 2241 Petition to
the Beaumont District Court on page 29. A fully typed copy of this petition will
be sent to the Supreme Court shortly and will list these same "Individuals'" on .

page 28,

I have been maliciously harassed, defamed, coerced, threatened and set up by
the pathetic, lying "Individuals'" Mr. Greene et al, Weeks et al, Helaire et al and
Daniels et al here at Beaumont and with abusive, defaming statements such as, "We
will 5c& yeu under thio.bridge Wiederheld"..."You won't sign our Social Security doc-
ument"..."All you can do is cut grass Wiederhold"..."We will put you in the hole
Wiederhold" (after telling the sick lunatics I was turning them into the court and
your office). These sick, racketeering "Individuals" are getting desperate, very
threating and dangerous here and I need a racketeering investigator appointed as I

have requested in both petitions to the Beaumont and Supreme Court.

Please send a Sociial Security Card form so I can fill out the document myself
and send it to your office. I will give your office an address on the outside were
to send the Social Security card when I fill out the form. A copy of this letter
will be sent to the Beaumont District Court and Supreme Court as it is listed as

an exhibit.

Thank you for you time,
Sincerely, .

Kevin A. Wiederhold
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